

Unbeatable Savings on **HVAC Services!**

Schedule Soon & **Save Up to \$2000!**

- Free Estimates and Second Opinions for New **Heating and Cooling Systems**
- Many Payment Options to choose from
- Service Available Seven Days a Week
- Licensed and Professional Technicians



Call today! (866) 896-0992

Cooling or Heating System Tune Up

new construction, or commercial customers, with any other offers, discounts, or on prior sales. Call service center for details. Coupon required at time of service. Void if copied or transferred and where prohibited. Any other use may constitute fraud. Cash value \$.001. Offer expires 12/31/2024. License numbers available at americanresidential.com/licenses

SAVE \$2000 on a New Cooling and Heating System with our Buy Back Program!

Savings requires purchase and installation of select complete heating and cooling system. Removal and disposal by Company of existing heating and cooling system required. Valid at participating ARS® Network locations. Not valid for third party, new construction, or commercial customers, with any other offers, discounts, or on prior sales, Call service center for details, Coupon required at time of service. Void if copied or transferred and where prohibited. Any other use may constitute fraud. Cash value \$.001. Offer expires 12/31/2024. License numbers available at americanresidential.com/licenses

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO 24FL001105

INTERESTED ERSONS: Petitioner: ELESTE GURROLA on ehalf of REYNA LUNA ANDOVAL a minor, filed petition with this court for a decree changing name as follows: REYNA LUNA SANDOVAL to REYNA LUNA GURROLA SAN-

DOVAL. The Court Orders that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days be-

fore the matter is sched-

uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING 02/06/2025 8:30 a.m.Dept L74 REMOTE Lamoreaux Justice Center 341 The City Drive South Orange, CA 92868 (To appear remotely,

check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/findmy-court.htm) A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this

Legals-OCN

county: Orange County News DATE: 10/08/2024 Judge Julie A. Palafox Judge of the Superior Court Orange County News 12/25/24,1/1,8,15/25-148756

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 24FL001408 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner:

HUY HOANG NGUYEN and ANH THI QUYNH NGUYEN on behalf of LONG HOANG NGUYEN, a minor, filed a petition with this court for a decree changing name as follows: LONG HOANG NGUYEN to TIMMY HO-ANG NGUYEN. The Court Orders that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated be-low to show cause, if any, why the petition for change

of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that include the tion that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days be-fore the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-tion should not be granted If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

04/17/2025 8:30 a.m. Dept. L74 REMOTE Lamoreaux Justice Center 341 The City Drive South Orange, CA 92868 Orange, CA 92868 (To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/findmy-court htm). A copy of this court.htm) A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general cir-culation, printed in this

NOTICE OF HEARING

county: Orange County News DATE: 12/27/2024 Judge Eric J. Wersching Judge of the Superior Court

Orange County News 1/15,22,29,2/5/25-149188

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF: G.F. DI LABIO, aka **GUIDO FERNANDO DI** LABIO CASE NO. 30-2024-01448183-PR-PW-CMC

To all heirs, beneficiaries creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be inter-ested in the will or estate, or both, of G.F. DI LABIO, aka GUIDO FERNANDO DI I ABIO

PETITION FOR PRO-A PETITION FOR PRO-BATE has been filed by DEBORAH A. DOLLEN & GINA ELISA DI LABIO in the Superior Court of California, County of Orange. THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that DEBORAH A. DOLLEN & GINA ELISA DI LABIO be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent. THE PETITION requests the decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. The will and any codicils are available

for examination in the file

authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give sons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority

objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority. A HEARING on the peti-

A HEARING on the petition will be held on FEB 19, 2025 at 1:30 PM in Dept. CM08
3390 Harbor Blvd, Costa Mesa, CA 92626
The court is providing the convenience to appear for hearing by video using the court's designated video platform. This is a no cost platform. This is a no cost service to the public. Go to the Court's website at The Superior Court of California - County of Orange (occourts org) to appear remotely for Probate hearings and for remote hearing instructions. If you have difficulty connecting or are unable to connect to your remote hearing, call 657-622-8278 for assistance if you prefer to appear to a ance. If you prefer to appear in-person, you can appear in the department on the day/time set for our hearing. F YOU OBJECT to the

granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your ob-jections or file written objections with the court be-fore the hearing. Your ap-pearance may be in person or by your attorney.
IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you
must file your claim with
the court and mail a copy
to the personal representappointed by the court the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code. Other California statues and legal authority may af-fect your rights as a credit-or. You may want to con-sult with an attorney knowsuit with an attorney know-ledgeable in California law. YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any pe-tition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is Attorney for Petitioner: SCOTT A. BOURDELAIS, ESQ (714) 541-9569 BSC 226291 Orange County News 1/15, 1/17, 1/22/2025-

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF BULK SALE

(Division 6 of the Commercial Code)

Escrow No. 889486-SJ (1) Notice is hereby given to creditors of the within named Seller(s) that a bulk sale is about to be made on personal property here-inafter described.

(2) The name and business addresses of the seller are: KULJINDER SINGH BA-

JWA, 627 S. EUCLID ST, LA HABRA, CA 90631 (3) The location in Califor-

nia of the chief executive office of the Seller is: SAME (4) The names and busi-

ness address of the Buyer(s) are: MY LIQUOR MART INC.,

MY LIQUOR MART INC., 627 S. EUCLID ST, LA HABRA, CA 90631 (5) The location and general description of the assets to be sold are FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT, TRADENAME, GOODWILL, LEASE, LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS, COVENANT NOT TO COMPETE, TOGETHER WITH THE ANT NOT TO COMPETE, TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING DE-SCRIBED ALCOHOLIC B E V E R A G E LICENSE(S):571821 of that certain business loc-ated at: 627 S. EUCLID ST, LA HABRA, CA 90631 (6) The business name

used by the seller(s) at that location is: MY LI-QUOR JR MART (7) The anticipated date of the bulk sale is 02/03/25 at the office of UNITY ES-CROW, INC., 3600 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE

WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 900 LOS ANGELES, CA 90010, Escrow No. 889486-SJ, Escrow Of-ficer: STACEY LEE.

icer: STACEY LEE.

(8) Claims may be filed with Same as "7" above.
(9) The last date for filing claims is 01/31/25. (10) This Bulk Sale IS sub-

ject to Section 6106.2 of the Uniform Commercial

(11) As listed by the Seller, all other business names and addresses used by the Seller within three years before the date such list was sent or delivered to the Buyer are: "NONE". Dated: ĎECEMBER 9,

Transferees: MY LIQUOR MART INC. a California Corporation By:/S/ JAY ISHAK, CEO By:/S/ JOHN YACHOA, SECRETARY By:/S/ NICHOLAS GHAZI FEDALL, CFO

ORANGE COUNTY Orange County News 1/15/25-149250

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF BULK SALE
(Division 6 of the Commercial Code)

Escrow No. 008010-JL (1) Notice is hereby given to creditors of the within named Seller(s) that a bulk sale is about to be made on personal property here-inafter described. (2) The name and busi-ness addresses of the

seller are: Ravjanis Inc., 21520 Yorba Linda Blvd., #G, Yorba Linda, CA 92887 (3) The location in California of the chief executive office of the Seller is: 21520 Yorba Linda Blvd., #G, CA 92887 (4) The names and busi-

ness address of the Buyer(s) are: Helme Co. Inc., 8478, RENWICK DR, CORONA,

CA 92883

(5) The location and general description of the assets to be sold are Including, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment, trade name, goodwill, lease, leasehold improvements and coven-at not to compete. of that certain business located

at: 21520 Yorba Linda Blvd., #G, CA 92887 (6) The business name used by the seller(s) at that location is: The OC Post Box.

(7) The anticipated date of the bulk sale is 02/03/25 at the office of Stan Escrow, 123 S. Figueroa St.,Unit 108B Los Angeles, CA 9 0 0 1 2, Escrow No.008010-JL, Escrow Officer: Julie Lee

(8) Claims may be filed with Same as "7" above. (9) The last date for filing

claims is 01/31/25 (10) This Bulk Sale is subject to Section 6106.2 of the Uniform Commercial Code. (11) As listed by the Seller,

all other business names and addresses used by the Seller within three years before the date such list was sent or delivered to the Buyer are: None Dated: January 6, 2025

Transferees:
Helme Co. Inc., a California Corporation By: Yousef Ameen Manas

rah, CEO, CFO & Secretary 1/15/25

CNS-3886140# ORANGE COUNTY

1/15/25-149265

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE: The following self-storage unit contents containing vitamins, dry food products, home goods and assorted boxes will be sold via online public auction to satisfy a lien on Mon 1/20 at 8am

Unit E10, Fervor LLC. Located at 3731 W Warner Ave, Santa Ana, CA 92704. Auction will take place online at: www.storagetreasures.com

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE: The following selfstorage unit contents con-taining drinks, dry food products, candy and as-sorted boxes will be sold via online public auction to satisfy a lien on Mon 1/20 at 8am. Unit F3. Zen Park Incor-

porated. Located at 3731 W Warner Ave, Santa Ana, CA 92704. Auction will take place online at: www.storagetreasures.co

<u>M</u> Orange County News 1/8,15/2025-149077

ORDER TO

SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME
CASE NO.
30-2025-01451316
TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Petitioner:
CAITLIN MULROONY LU-QUET filed a petition with this court for a decree changing name as follows: CAITLIN MULROONY LU-QUET to CAILIN MUL-ROONY LUQUET LOWE. The Court Orders that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the peti-tion for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-tion should not be granted If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

earing.
NOTICE OF HEARING 02/20/2025 8:30 a.m. Dept. D-100 REMOTE

Superior Court of California

LEGAL NOTICE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Garden Grove City Council will hold a Public Hearing at their meeting on **Tuesday**, **January 28**, **2025 at 6:30 p.m.**, or as soon thereafter as it may be heard, at the Garden Grove Community Meeting Center, 11300 Stanford Avenue, Garden Grove, California, to consider the adoption of a Resolution establishing and amending fees charged for various City services. The proposed action includes the increase of various fees related to the processing of applications for permits for tree removal issued by the Public Works Department and building, planning, zonrubilic Works Department and building, planning, 20ning, and other development permits issued by the Community Development Department. The proposed fee charges and the data indicating the amount of costs or estimated costs associated with providing the application processing service for which the fee is levied will be made available to the public for review ten (10) days print to the public hearing during normal business bours in or to the public hearing during normal business hours in the City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 11222 Acacia Parkway, Garden Grove, California.

If you challenge the decision of the City Council in Court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this Notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at, or prior to, the public hear-

written comments can be mailed to the City of Garden Grove, Attn: City Clerk's Office, P.O. Box 3070, Garden Grove, CA 92842-3070, or emailed to cityclerk@ggcity.org, or personally delivered to the City Clerk's Office at the address noted above. If you have any questions regarding this Notice or the proposed action, or would like more detailed information, please call the Finance Revenue Division in the City of Garden Grove Finance Department at (714) 741-5059 or via email at finance Department at (714 email at financebilling@ggcity.org. /s/ Liz Vasquez, CMC City Clerk

Date: January 9, 2025 Publish: January 15, 2025 and January 22, 2025 Orange County News 1/15,22/2025-149245

County of Orange - CJC 700 Civic Center Drive West

Santa Ana, CA 92701 (To appear remotely, check in advance of the hearing for information about how to do so on the court's website. To find your court's website, go to www.courts.ca.gov/findmycourt.htm) A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general cir-culation, printed in this

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR

CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2024-01446721

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner RODOLFO MORA JR filed

a petition with this court for a decree changing name as follows: RODOLFO

MORA JR to RODOLFO

JR MORA. The Court Orders that all persons inter-

ested in this matter shall

appear before this court at

why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reas-

tion that includes the reas-

ons for the objection at least two court days be-fore the matter is sched-

uled to be heard and must

appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-

tion should not be granted If no written objection is timely filed, the court may

grant the petition without a

NOTICE OF HEARING 02/05/2025 8:30 a.m. Dept: D100 REMOTE Central Justice Center

Central Justice Center
700 West Civic Center
Drive
Santa Ana, CA 92701
(To appear remotely
check in advance of the
hearing for information
about how to do so on the
court's website. To find
your court's website, go to
www.courts.ca.gov/findmycourt.htm) A copy of this

court.htm) A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall

be published at least once each week for four suc-

cessive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following

newspaper of general cir-

county:
Orange County News
DATE: 12/18/2024
Judge Layne Melzer
Judge of the Superior

Court Orange County News 12/25/24,1/1,8,15/25-

e hearing indicated below to show cause, if any

Orange County News DATE: 01/09/2025 Judge Layne Melzer
Judge of the Superior

Orange County News 1/15,22,29,2/5/25-149304

Notice is hereby by given, StorQuest Self Storage will sell at public sale by com-peting bidding the personal property of:
-Marisol Montes
-Lem Alvidera -Erika Meiia -Vannisha Murphy -Anthony Gil -Darren Randolph -Craig Willis -Lemonette P Alvidera Property to be sold: misc. household goods, furniture, tools, clothes, boxes, toys, electronics, sporting goods, and personal content. Auction Company: www.StorageTreasures.com. The age I reasures.com. The sale ends at 2:00 PM on the 23th of January 2025 at the property where said property has been stored and which is located at StorQuest Self Storage 500 S. Walnut St. Analoim CA 02802 Goods heim, CA 92802. Goods must be paid in cash and removed at the time of sale. Sale is subject to cancellation in the event of settlement between owner and obligated party. 1/8 1/15/25

CNS-3884372# ORANGE COUNTY NEWS

Orange County News 1/8,15/25-149075

Garden Grove, California 92840

NOTICE CALLING FOR BIDS

148709

DISTRICT: GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED SCHOOL DIS-BID DEADLINE: February 6, 2025 at 12:00PM BID OPENING: February 7, 2025 at 11:00AM PLACE OF RECEIPT: Garden Grove Unified School Purchasing Department, 4th Floor Attn: Sunny Ho 10331 Stanford Avenue

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Garden Grove NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Garden Grove Unified School District of Orange County, California, acting by and through its Governing Board, hereinafter referred to as "District," will receive up to, but not later than, the above-stated bid deadline, sealed bids at the place identified above for the award of a contract for Visual and Performing Arts Equipment and Supnlies

The District is seeking bids for **Visual and Performing Arts Equipment and Supplies Bid No. 2409**, in accordance with Instructions, Conditions, and Specifications now on file in the Purchasing Department of said School District. It is the Bidder's sole responsibility to ensure that their bid is received prior to the scheduled closing time for receipt of proposals. In accordance with Government Code § 53068, any bid received after the scheduled closing time for receipt of bids shall be returned to the Bidder unopened.

Time is of the essence. Each bid must conform and be responsive to the bid documents. Bid documents are available for download on **January 15, 2025** on the Garden Grove Unified School District website (https://www.ggusd.us). The District reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive any irregularities or informalities in any bids or in the bidding process. No bidder may withdraw any bid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days after the date set for the opening of the bids

Any and all questions regarding this bid must be submit-Any and an questions regarding this bid must be submitted in writing to Sunny Ho, Buyer at <a href="mailto:shorto:

Dated this January 15, 2025 GARDEN GROVE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Kathy Seo
Assistant Director of Business Services Orange County News 1/15,22/2025-149273

CHANGING YOUR NAME AND NEED TO PUBLISH?

BOURDELAIS LAW OF-

2060 N. TUSTIN AVE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705.

For all public notices, please call us for rates and information:

(310) 329-6351